

Certificate of Conformity

VWR Catalogue Number	231-0103
Description	Disposable Spatulas, Non-Sterile, Standard, 210 mm length, 7 mm blade width, Blue colour
Lot Number	GD180018
Date of Manufacture (yyyy-mm)	2018 Q4
Country of Origin	Manufactured in China
Date of Issue (yyyy-mm-dd)	2026-02-23

Quality System Compliance

This certificate confirms that the product has been sourced from a supplier or manufacturer who has declared that the products are manufactured, inspected, and controlled in accordance with current applicable product specifications and internal quality system.

QC Testing

Representative products samples are collected and inspected in accordance with current applicable QC requirements.

Product Specifications

Material	100 % Food Grade Polypropylene Homopolymer. Product complies with the FDA Regulations 21CFR 177.1520.
Sterilization	Non-Sterile Autoclave: Autoclaving polypropylene at 121°C at 15 psi for 20minutes is standard.
ATP Assay	Not Applicable.
DNase & RNase Free	Not Applicable.

BSE/TSE	No use of any raw material produced from or substances derived from animal origin. The manufacturing process of the product does not use any ingredient of animal origin and no material derived from or exposed to animals affected by or under quarantine for transmitting Animal Bovine Spongiform Encephalopathy/Spongiform Encephalopathy (BSE)/(TSE).
Cytotoxicity	Not Applicable.
Non-Pyrogenic Statement	Not Applicable.
Latex Statement	This product is not made from natural rubber latex.
BPA Statement	Bisphenols are not used in the manufacture of the raw material and are not expected to be present.
DEHP Statement	The product does not contain Di(2-Ethyhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP).
RoHS	Not Applicable.
REACH Statement	Not Applicable.
Storage Conditions	Storage of the spatulas out of direct sunlight in a cool, dry locations (normal lab conditions).
Shelf Life	No limit.

Disclaimer: VWR's Quality Management System (QMS) is ISO 9001:2015 certified as a wholesale distributor of finished products, ensuring effective oversight of finished product handling, traceability, and distribution processes. VWR is not a manufacture and does not engage in manufacturing, co-manufacturing or processing activities such as design, packaging, labeling, testing or quality release. Consequently, the supplier or manufacturer's QMS certification may differ from VWR's.

VWR states that this declaration will not discharge the user from their obligation to ensure the product is suitable for the intended use. This product is intended for research use only. It is not for use in diagnostic procedures, therapeutic applications, or any human or clinical use.

This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature.